OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

©C O 00 N OO o A W0DN -~

N O ON N N N N N NN N o m m wd d omd ed ed ed wa
W N OO o A WN A2 O O N ;DD W

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34403

34403

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34403 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 2, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on May 1,
2018, by and between R. J. DAUM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, a Nevada corporation
(“Contractor”), whose address is 11581 Monarch Street, Garden Grove, California 92841,
and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.

34403 whereby Contractor agreed to perform the work described in Project Plans and
Specifications No. R-7051, Improvements to the Garage (Lot A) at the Long Beach Airport
in the City of Long Beach, California; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the Contract amount by $26,149

for a total not-to-exceed amount of $4,942 373;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and

conditions contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2.A. of Contract No. 34403 is hereby amended to read as

follows:

“‘A.  City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s) for materials and work
identified in Contractor's “Bid for Improvements to the Garage (Lot A) at the Long
Beach Airport in the City of Long Beach, California,” attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,
provided, however, that the total compensation to Contractor shall not exceed the
maximum cumulative amount of Four Million Nine Hundred Forty-Two Thousand
Three Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars ($4,942,373) for the estimated quantities
established in the Bid, subject to additions or deductions as provided in the Contract
Documents.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 34403 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
1

LTV:bg A16-00465
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D009\P028\00874535.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

l.ona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O o0 b~ W N -

N N N N N N N N DN b ed ey ey ey wd owd oA am
0 ~N O O A W DN A2 O © 00N 0D W N Ao

and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by Iéw as of the date first stated above.

R. J. DAUM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
a Nevada corporation

Name  Harold I/ Perong
Title President

May 2 ,2018 Byéé pel T Tl o

=

May 2 , 2018 By (
Name Christina M. Perong
Tom Modica Title____ Secretary
Assistant City Manager “Contractor”

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
THE CITY CHARTER corporation

MM [0 ,2018 By///%d’é"
J

City Manager

19 C ity”

This First Amendment to Contract No. 34403 is approved as to form on

'5// 4 2018
CHARLE?@IN, City Attorney
¥ /
By [ N

~ Deputy

LTV:bg A16-00465
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D00S\P028\00874535.docx




